
 

CL-C 153-2021

From: Norio, Ann-Marie 
To: Norio, Ann-Marie 
Subject: FW: Transit Amalgamation 
Date: Friday, November 19, 2021 9:42:34 AM 

From: Connie S < > 
Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2021 9:55 PM 
To: Norio, Ann-Marie <Ann-Marie.Norio@niagararegion.ca> 
Cc: Bradley, Jim <Jim.Bradley@niagararegion.ca>; Insinna, Tom <Tom.Insinna@niagararegion.ca>; 
Jordan, Jeff <Jeff.Jordan@niagararegion.ca>; Fertich, Wayne <Wayne.Fertich@niagararegion.ca>; 
Sandra Easton <seaston@lincoln.ca>; Foster, Robert <Robert.Foster@niagararegion.ca>; Diodati, Jim 
<jdiodati@niagarafalls.ca>; Gale, Bob <Bob.Gale@niagararegion.ca>; Greenwood, Barbara 
<Barbara.Greenwood@niagararegion.ca>; Nicholson, Peter <Peter.Nicholson@niagararegion.ca>; 
Disero, Betty <Betty.Disero@niagararegion.ca>; Zalepa, Gary <Gary.Zalepa@niagararegion.ca>; 
Marvin Junkin <mjunkin@pelham.ca>; Huson, Diana <Diana.Huson@niagararegion.ca>; Steele, Bill 
<Bill.Steele@niagararegion.ca>; Butters, Barbara <Barbara.Butters@niagararegion.ca>; 
mayor@stcatharines.ca; Bellows, Sandie <Sandie.Bellows@niagararegion.ca>; Darte, George 
<George.Darte@niagararegion.ca>; Heit, Brian <brian.heit@niagararegion.ca>; Ip, Laura 
<Laura.Ip@niagararegion.ca>; Edgar, Kelly <Kelly.Edgar@niagararegion.ca>; Rigby, Tim 
<tim.rigby@niagararegion.ca>; Terry.Ugulini@thorold.ca; Whalen, Tim 
<Tim.Whalen@niagararegion.ca>; Kevin Gibson <kgibson@wainfleet.ca>; 
frank.campion@welland.ca; Chiocchio, Pat <Pat.Chiocchio@niagararegion.ca>; Villella, Leanna 
<Leanna.Villella@niagararegion.ca>; Dave Bylsma <dbylsma@westlincoln.ca>; Witteveen, Albert 
<Albert.Witteveen@niagararegion.ca> 
Subject: Fwd: Transit Amalgamation 

CAUTION EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of the Niagara Region 
email system. Use caution when clicking links or opening attachments unless you recognize 
the sender and know the content is safe. 

To the Regional Chair and Members of Council, 

As a resident and a citizen of Niagara, I wish to express my support for the transit 
amalgamation plan being put forward on November 25th. 

Niagara needs a better transit system. Better public transit means a better quality 
of life for us all. It will reduce poverty, reduce our carbon footprint, and help grow 
our economy. It will encourage young people to stay here and will help working 
families thrive. 

This amalgamation is the first step on the path to the public transit system Niagara 
needs and deserves. I urge you to support it with your vote on the 25th. 

I know this is simply a copy and paste of the GNCC's communication on this issue, 
but it is so succinctly worded, nothing more needs to be said. 
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CL-C 153-2021

Thank you for your time and commitment to Niagara. 

Kind e-gards, 

Connie Stefanson 




